by and between the United States of 
America, acting through MCC, and the 
Government, on September 12, 2005 
(the ‘‘Compact’’), pursuant to which 
MCC granted to the Government, subject 
to the terms and conditions of the 
Compact, an amount not to exceed Two 
Hundred Ninety-Five Million Three 
Hundred Thousand United States 
Dollars (US$295,300,000) for a program 
to reduce poverty through economic 
growth in Georgia; 

Whereas, MCC now desires to grant 
additional funding to the Government in 
an amount not to exceed One Hundred 
Million United States Dollars 
(US$100,000,000) to cover shortfalls in

[...]

Amendment to Section 2.1(a) 

Section 2.1(a) (MCC’s Contribution) of 
the Compact is amended and restated to 
read as follows: 

‘‘(a) MCC’s Contribution. MCC hereby 
grants to the Government, subject to the 
terms and conditions of this Compact, 
an amount not to exceed Three Hundred 
Ninety-Five Million, Three Hundred 
Thousand United States Dollars 
(US$395,300,000) (‘‘MCC Funding’’) 
during the Compact Term to enable the 
Government to implement the Program 
and achieve the Objectives.’’ 

2. Amendment to Section 5.1 

Section 5.1 (Communications) of the 
Compact is amended by (i) deleting the 
text that reads ‘‘E-mail: